FORM PTO 1595	03-11-	-2005	- -		MENT OF COMMER
FORM PTO 1595 RE			ET		atent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	10295]				nts or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	 Name and addre Name: <u>MIWAT</u> 		•••••	
Akio KISHIDA, Tsutomu FURUZONO, Kozo				IORAIED	$\frac{1}{2}$ m =
and Toru MASUZAWA					<u>30,</u>
_	_	Internal Address	•		<u>⇒õ</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u>8</u> 77
X Assignment Merger		Street Address:	No 1121	1	- <u>-</u>
		Slieel Addless.	Higashina		
Security Agreement Change of	of Name			<u> </u>	
Other		City: <u>Inagi-shi, T</u> i	akva (Country: 206-09	802 Janan
2/4/05 by Kishida, Furuzon	o, Miyazaki		•		-
		Additional name(s) *	& address(es)) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		2/4/05	hy Kishida Er	uruzono; Miyaza
If this document is being filed together with	n a new applicati	ion, the date of the a			
				_	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).			
	onal numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗄	× No		
Additic 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	tached?		nd patents involv	ed: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence			nd patents involv	ed: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> 	ndence 6	δ. Total number of ap	plications ar		
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> 	ndence 6	 Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR 3 	plications ar		
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> 	ndence 6	δ. Total number of ap	plications ar		
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> 	ndence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 x Enclosed 	plications ar 3.41)		40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> 	ndence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Total fee (37 CFR 4 Authorized to 	plications ar 3.41)	\$	40.00
S. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address:	ndence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu 	plications ar 3.41) be charged	to deposit accor	40.00
S. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address:	ndence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CF</u> ZIP:	ndence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu The Commissioner 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CF</u> _ZIP: ZIP:	1dence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> Street Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CF</u> ZIP: <u>3/07/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000010 11069863</u> 40.00 OP	1dence 6	 a. Total number of ap b. Total fee (37 CFR 3 c. Total fee (37 CFR 3 c. Enclosed c. Authorized to b. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the Deposit Account N 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CF</u> _ZIP: ZIP:	1dence 6	 a. Total number of ap b. Total fee (37 CFR 3 c. Total fee (37 CFR 3 c. Enclosed c. Authorized to b. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the Deposit Account N 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> Street Address: <u>755 Main Street</u> City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CF</u> ZIP: <u>3/07/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000010 11069863</u> 40.00 OP	1dence 6	 a. Total number of ap b. Total fee (37 CFR 3 c. Total fee (37 CFR 3 c. Enclosed c. Authorized to b. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the Deposit Account N 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address:	1dence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the Deposit Account N 5E THIS SPACE 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe No. 50-0625.	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address:	1dence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the Deposit Account N 5E THIS SPACE 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe No. 50-0625.	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an	40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address:	ndence 6	 a. Total number of ap b. Total fee (37 CFR and a content of a content of a content of the payment of the payment of the payment of the payment of the content of the con	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe No. 50-0625.	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an ched copy is a tr Februa	40.00 unt ge any deficiency y overpayment to ue copy of the ry 28, 2005
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barry R. Lipsitz</u> Internal Address:	ndence 6	 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 3. Deposit account nu The Commissioner the payment of the Deposit Account N 5E THIS SPACE 	plications ar 3.41) be charged umber: is hereby an e required fe No. 50-0625.	to deposit accor uthorized to char e(s) or credit an ched copy is a tr Februa	40.00 unt ge any deficiency y overpayment to ue copy of the

PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Akio KISHIDA, Tsutomu FURUZONO, Kozo MIYAZAKI and Toru MASUZAWA

who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent Las been :

- [] executed concurrently herewith
- [] filed on ______ and assigned application number ______, and is entitled:

METHOD FOR CONTROLLING BIOLOGICAL FUNCTION WITH MECHANICAL VIBRATION AND DEVICE THEREFOR

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: MIWATEC INCORPORATED

referred to herein after as "Assignee", whose address is: No. 1131-1, Higashinaganuma, Inagi-shi, Tokyo 206-0802 Japan

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto (including prior filed provisional applications) which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0825

Assignment Page 2

Application No.: Title of Invention:

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

永谷-郎

Yuichirou SATO Name of Witness Printed

准藤裕 - 2

(Witness) Signature

Yuichirou SATO

Name of Witness Printed

<u>1 庄藤 永谷一良月</u>

Yuichirou SATO Name of Witness Printed

<u>
小庄前義 永谷 一良</u>
B (Witness) Signature

Yuichirou SATO Name of Witness Printed

田前大 (L.S.)

Akio KISHIDA

Feb. 4, 2005

Date

51) (L.S.)

Tsutomu FURUZONO

teb. 4 2005

(L.S.)

KOZO MIYAZAKI

御 (L.S.)

Toru MASUZAWA

Feb. 8,200 5 Date

PATENT REEL: 016339 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 02/28/2005